Filed on behalf of Accord Healthcare, Inc., USA

By: Chidambaram S. Iyer Chandran B. Iyer SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037

> Tel.: (202) 293-7060 Fax: (202) 293-7068

Email: AccordIPR@Sughrue.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
ACCORD HEALTHCARE, INC., USA, Petitioners
v.
Patent Owner of U.S. Patent 7,772,209 to Niyikiza Appl. No. 11/776,329 filed June 11, 2007 Issued Aug. 10, 2010
IPR Trial No. TBD

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY





## **PETITIONER POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Petitioner Accord Healthcare, Inc., USA hereby appoints the below Practitioners associated with Customer Number 23,373 as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 7,772,209.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Chidambaram S. Iyer	Chandran B. Iyer
(Reg. No. 43,355)	(Reg. No. 48,434)
(ciyer@sughrue.com)	( <u>cbiyer@sughrue.com</u> )
Sughrue Mion PLLC	Sughrue Mion PLLC
2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW	2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20037	Washington, DC 20037
T: 202-293-7060, F: 202-293-7068	T: 202-293-7060, F: 202-293-7068

The Individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on hehalf or Accord Healthcare, Inc., USA.

Name:	Alpesh Pathak	
Signature:	/s/ Alpesh Pathak	
Title:	Global IP Head	
Company:	Accord Healthcare, Inc., USA	
Telephone:	00917966094604	
Date:	June 14, 2013	



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Petitioner's Power of Attorney was served on June 14, 2013 via U.S. Mail to the correspondence address for the attorney of record for Eli Lilly and Company, the assignee of the '209 patent.

Elizabeth A. McGraw
Eli Lilly and Company
Patent Division
P.O. Box 6288
Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288

/s/ Konah Duche
Konah Duche

